

GAHC010061682019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 1939/2019

1:BHABEN BORAH
S/O. LATE MAHENDRA BORAH, RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 3A, THIRD FLOOR,
NIFTY ENCLAVE, SEWALI PATH, HATIGAON, GUWAHATI, DIST.-
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

VERSUS

1:THE UCO BANK AND 4 ORS.
HEAD OFFICE AT 10, BTM SARANI, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001,
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

2:THE UCO BANK
REHABARI BRANCH
A.K. AZAD ROAD
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-8
REP. BY ITS CHIEF MANAGER.

3:THE AUTHORISED OFFICER
UCO BANK
REHABARI BRANCH
A.K. AZAD ROAD
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-8.

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
(MAGESTERIAL BRANCH)
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:PRANJAL KUMAR BHORALEE
S/O PRAFULLA KUMAR BHORALEE

RO. NIRUPAMA APARTMENT
TARUN NAGAR
ABC
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A D CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. N BORUAH

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI**

29.04.2019

(A.S. Bopanna, CJ)

Though the office note indicates that acknowledgement cards in respect of all the respondents are yet to return, Mr. RK Dutta, learned counsel has entered appearance through caveat on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondents. Hence, notice to respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3 is held complete. Mr. HK Hazarika, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4. Registry to print the names accordingly.

Await service report on respondent No.5.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant