

GAHC010061682019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1939/2019

BHABEN BORAH
S/O. LATE MAHENDRA BORAH, RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 3A, THIRD FLOOR,
NIFTY ENCLAVE, SEWALI PATH, HATIGAON, GUWAHATI, DIST.-
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

VERSUS

1:THE UCO BANK AND 4 ORS.
HEAD OFFICE AT 10, BTM SARANI, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001,
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

2:THE UCO BANK
REHABARI BRANCH
A.K. AZAD ROAD GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M) ASSAM-8
REP. BY ITS CHIEF MANAGER.

3:THE AUTHORISED OFFICER
UCO BANK REHABARI BRANCH
A.K. AZAD ROAD GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M) ASSAM-8.

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
(MAGISTERIAL BRANCH)
KAMRUP(M) ASSAM.

5:ON THE DEATH OF PRANJAL KUMAR BHORALEE HIS LEGAL HEIRS
S/O PRAFULLA KUMAR BHORALEE
RESIDING AT NIRUPAMA APARTMENT TARUN NAGAR ABC
GHY DIST. KAMRUP(M) ASSAM PIN-781006

5.1:CHABI BHORALEE
WIFE OF PRANJAL BHORALEE
NIRUPAMA APARTMENT

TARUN NAGAR ABC GHY DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM PIN-781006

5.2:UPASANA BHORALEE
DAUGHTER OF PRANJAL BHORALEE
NIRUPAMA APARTMENT TARUN NAGAR ABC
GHY DIST. KAMRUP(M) ASSAM PIN-78100

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. T. Chakraborty, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

– BEFORE –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

05.03.2025

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

List this matter before any other Bench of which one of us (*N. Unni Krishnan Nair, J*) is not a member.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant